COLORADO MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
** Start of Request Claim Billing/Claim Rebill (B1/B3) Payer Sheet Template**
GENERAL INFORMATION
Payer Name: Colorado Medical Assistance Program Date: September 22, 2011
Plan Name/Group Name: Colorado Medical Asstance Program BIN: 61ØØ84 PCN: DRCOPROD = Production
Plan Name/Group Name: Colorado Medical Asstance Program (test) BIN: 61ØØ84 PCN: DRCOACCP = Test (after 1/1/2012)
PCN: DRCODV5S (thru 12/31/2011 for D.Ø testing)
Processor: ACS a Xerox Company

RW Required when submitting a claim for a
recipient who has other coverage.
461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION TYPE CODE Ø = Not specified
4 = Exemption from Copay
RW Enter ‘4’ to indicate that the client is in the
maternity cycle
995-E2 ROUTE OF ADMINISTRATION SNOMED CT Value
RW Required when the Rx is a compound
New Field – replaces 452-EH in 5.1
Compound Segment
Pricing Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
 Pricing Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “11”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
4Ø9-D9 INGREDIENT COST SUBMITTED  R
412-DC DISPENSING FEE SUBMITTED  RW Required if necessary as component part of
Gross Amount Due
426-DQ USUAL AND CUSTOMARY CHARGE  R Amount charged cash customers for the
prescription exclusive of sales tax or other
amounts claimed.
43Ø-DU GROSS AMOUNT DUE  R
Prescriber Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
 Prescriber Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “Ø3”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
466-EZ  PRESCRIBER ID QUALIFIER  Ø1=National Provider Identifier
(NPI)
Ø8=State License #
12=DEA#
R
411-DB PRESCRIBER ID NPI
State License Number
Drug Enforcement Agency
(DEA) Number
R
Coordination of Benefits/Other Payments Segment
Questions
Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is situational X Required only for secondary, tertiary, etc claims.
Scenario 3 - Other Payer Amount Paid, Other Payer-Patient
Responsibility Amount, and Benefit Stage Repetitions
Present (Government Programs)
If the Payer supports the Coordination of Benefits/Other Payments Segment, only one scenario method shown above may be supported per template. The template shows the
Coordination of Benefits/Other Payments Segment that must be used for each scenario method. The Payer must choose the appropriate scenario method with the segment
chart, and delete the other scenario methods with their segment charts. See section Coordination of Benefits (COB) Processing for more information.
 Coordination of Benefits/Other
Payments Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “Ø5”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Scenario 3 - Other Payer Amount Paid,
Other Payer-Patient Responsibility Amount,
and Benefit Stage Repetitions Present
(Government Programs)
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
337-4C COORDINATION OF BENEFITS/OTHER
PAYMENTS COUNT
Maximum count of 9. M
338-5C OTHER PAYER COVERAGE TYPE Blank=Not Specified
Ø1=Primary
Ø2=Secondary - Second